

Housing Authority of the City of Las Vegas REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES RFP #99-0117-00

1. The Housing Authority of the City of Las Vegas, hereinafter referred to as the "LVHA," will accept proposals until 3:00 p.m. "local time" on Friday, February 26, 1999, at the LVHA's Modernization/Development Office, 2800 East Walnut Ave., Las Vegas, Nevada, from qualified firms for: Engineering services to include structural, civil and possible construction support services, for an indefinite quantities contract not to exceed a period of two (2) years, which may be extended by mutual agreement for an additional one year period.

2. Solicitation documents will be available on February 10, 1999, at the LVHA's Development Office at 2800 E. Walnut Street, Las Vegas, Nevada, Monday through Friday, 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. If acquired in person, prospective proposers are requested to present their business cards when receiving the documents. Further information may be obtained by contacting Susan Culbert at (702) 384-0810.

3. The LVHA reserves the right to reject any and all proposals, to waive any informalities in the process, or to terminate the process at any time.

4. The LVHA encourages Minority and Women-Owned (MBE and WBE) firms to submit proposals.

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF LAS VEGAS, NV /s/Sidney M. Whitlow, Director of Modernization/Development Date: February 4, 1999

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice - February 18, 1999

NEVADA STATE LABOR COMMISSION PWP# CL-1999-553

SCOPE OF WORK: WORK COVERED BY THIS CONTRACT INCLUDES THE PROVISION OF ALL LABOR, MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE ORR AND VON TOBEL MIDDLE SCHOOL PARK PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: GRADING AND EXCAVATION INCLUDING SOIL IMPORT; SODDING; IRRIGATION INCLUDING CONNECTION TO CONTROL EQUIPMENT; PLUMBING AND DRINKING FOUNTAIN; CHAIN LINK FENCE, CONCRETE FLATWORK AND CUBBING; DRI-STACK RETAINING WALL; PLAYGROUND AND TOT LOT, INCLUDING RESILIENT SURFACING; PICNIC SHELTERS AND SAND PLAY SURFACE; PARK FURNITURE; LANDSCAPING; SECURITY LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL.

PROJECT LOCATION: THE PROJECTS ARE LOCATED AT TWO SEPARATE ADDESSES: WILLIAM ORR MIDDLE SCHOOL IS LOCATED AT 1562 KATIE AVENUE, LAS VEGAS, NEVADA. ED VON TOBEL MIDDLE SCHOOL IS LOCATED AT THE INTERSECTION OF CONNIE AVENUE AND SANDY LANE, LAS VEGAS, NEVADA.

## ESTIMATED COST: \$300,000.00

PREBID CONFERENCE: 9:00 a.m., February 23, 1999. The Prebid Conference will be held in the General Services Gold Room at the address shown below. The purpose of the Prebid Conference is to review and discuss the contract documents and construction specifications.

Bids will be received in the Office of the Clark County Director of General Services, Purchasing and Contracts Division, Clark County Government Center, 500 South Grand Central Parkway, Fourth Floor, P.O. Box 551732, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-1732 on or before March 8, 1999. Bids are time-stamped upon receipt. Bids submitted must be timestamped no later than 2:15 p.m. on the bid opening date. Bidders and other interested parties are invited to attend the bid opening. Bids time-stamped at 2:16 p.m. or after will be returned unopened to the Bidder. Overnight Mail must use the 89106 zip code.

Specifications and drawings will be available on February 12, 1999, at the above address for a non-refundable charge of forty dollars (\$40.00). If specifications are to be mailed, Bidders may have the mailing expedited by providing with their check the name of the express mail carrier with account number to be charged. If not specified, the documents shall be mailed via United States Parcel Service ground with a non-refundable charge of ten dollars (\$10.00). All checks are to be made payable to the Clark County Treasurer. If paying by cash, exact change is required. Hearing impaired individuals may request specifications and obtain information by contacting TT/TDD: Relay Nevada Toll-Free (800) 326-6868.

Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice - February 18, 1999

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

A Date: February 4, 1999 Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice — February 18, 1999

and WBE) firms to submit proposals

at (702) 384-0810.

process at any time

How

Housing Authority of the City of Las Vegas

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR** 

ENGINEERING SERVICES

RFP #99-0118-00

referred to as the "LVHA," will accept proposals until 3:00 p.m.

"local time" on Friday, February 26, 1999, at the LVHA's

Modernization/Development Office, 2800 East Walnut Ave., Las

Vegas, Nevada, from qualified firms for: Engineering services to

include mechanical, electrical and possible construction support

services, for an indefinite quantities contract not to exceed a period

of two (2) years, which may be extended by mutual agreement for

1999, at the LVHA's Development Office at 2800 E. Walnut Street,

Las Vegas, Nevada, Monday through Friday, 9:00 a.m. to 4:00

p.m. If acquired in person, prospective proposers are requested to

present their business cards when receiving the documents.

Further information may be obtained by contacting Susan Culbert

to waive any informalities in the process, or to terminate the

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF LAS VEGAS, NV

/s/Sidney M. Whitlow, Director of Modernization/Development

3. The LVHA reserves the right to reject any and all proposals,

4. The LVHA encourages Minority and Women-Owned (MBE

2. Solicitation documents will be available on February 10,

1. The Housing Authority of the City of Las Vegas, hereinafter